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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2008 - 11/04/2008

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2008  1:40:58PM

Assembly District 60

 27,212 PUBLIC COUNTER

 24 EMERGENCY

 1,060 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 71 FEDERAL

 762 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,131 

 12,827 MICHAEL E MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,500 ROBERT A STRANIERE (REPUBLICAN)

 728 CARMINE A MORANO (INDEPENDENCE)

 693 TIMOTHY J COCHRANE (CONSERVATIVE)

 912 MICHAEL E MCMAHON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 PAUL CRALY ROBERT (WRITE-IN)

 5 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,666 

Unrecorded  4,465 

Assembly District 61

 41,229 PUBLIC COUNTER

 124 EMERGENCY

 1,488 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 139 FEDERAL

 1,549 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,532 

 29,057 MICHAEL E MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,506 ROBERT A STRANIERE (REPUBLICAN)

 627 CARMINE A MORANO (INDEPENDENCE)

 674 TIMOTHY J COCHRANE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,659 MICHAEL E MCMAHON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 DR THOMAS DROLESKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES MCPHERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY J. COCHRANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA A HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  38,533 

Unrecorded  5,999 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2008 - 11/04/2008

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2008  1:40:58PM

Assembly District 62

 47,527 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 EMERGENCY

 1,618 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 94 FEDERAL

 1,081 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,327 

 18,363 MICHAEL E MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 20,583 ROBERT A STRANIERE (REPUBLICAN)

 1,900 CARMINE A MORANO (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,345 TIMOTHY J COCHRANE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,325 MICHAEL E MCMAHON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTAS SKUNAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,520 

Unrecorded  6,807 

Assembly District 63

 40,902 PUBLIC COUNTER

 321 EMERGENCY

 1,500 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 174 FEDERAL

 1,169 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,067 

 22,451 MICHAEL E MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,303 ROBERT A STRANIERE (REPUBLICAN)

 816 CARMINE A MORANO (INDEPENDENCE)

 829 TIMOTHY J COCHRANE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,214 MICHAEL E MCMAHON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 DAN BANANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOURY SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LUKARDOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MATHEW (WRITE-IN)

 5 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,624 

Unrecorded  6,443 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2008 - 11/04/2008

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2008  1:40:58PM

Total for Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District) - Richmond County

 156,870 PUBLIC COUNTER

 476 EMERGENCY

 5,666 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 478 FEDERAL

 4,561 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  168,057 

 82,698 MICHAEL E MCMAHON (DEMOCRATIC)

 48,892 ROBERT A STRANIERE (REPUBLICAN)

 4,071 CARMINE A MORANO (INDEPENDENCE)

 3,541 TIMOTHY J COCHRANE (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,110 MICHAEL E MCMAHON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEX ZABLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTAS SKUNAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BANANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR THOMAS DROLESKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES MCPHERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOURY SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CRALY ROBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LUKARDOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS BAROZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY J. COCHRANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MATHEW (WRITE-IN)

 2 TOM WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA A HOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 14 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  144,343 

Unrecorded  23,714 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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